
 
 

 

 

 
Win: John M. Bertrand (3-2)
Loss: Joe Vranesic (1-4)
HBP: John M. Bertrand, Eric Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Reid Churchill First: Jimmy Paylor Third Base: Donald Daniel 
Start: 5:02 pm   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 424   Weather: Partly cloudy, warm - low 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Furman 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 9 13 2
Western Carolina 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 8 2

Furman (14-23, 6-7 SoCon / 6-7) -vs- Western Carolina (16-17, 5-8
SoCon / 5-8) 4/18/2019 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Hennon Stadium)

Furman 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Webel cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Jabari Richards lf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Dax Roper c 4 3 2 2 1 1 0
Trent Alley dh 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
Sterling Turmon rf 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Logan Taplett 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jared Mihalik 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Banks Griffith 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bret Huebner ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
John M. Bertrand p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nik Verbeke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 13 7 3 9 7

2B: Dax Roper (2)
HR: Trent Alley (1)
SH: David Webel (1); Jabari Richards (1)
SF: Logan Taplett (1)
SB: Jabari Richards (1)
E: Bret Huebner (1); John M. Bertrand (1)

Western Carolina 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Immanuel Wilder lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Matthew Koehler cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Justice Bigbie 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Daylan Nanny rf 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
Luke Robinson 1b 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Colin Bertsch ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Will Prater 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jalen Jones dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Andrew Bullock dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Goehrig c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Justin Sparks ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Robinson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ty McCulloch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Vranesic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 8 4 0 10 9

HR: Luke Robinson (1)
SB: Will Prater (1)
HBP: Immanuel Wilder (1); Matthew Koehler (1); Justice Bigbie (1);
Andrew Bullock (1)
E: Colin Bertsch (1); Justin Sparks (1)

Furman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John M. Bertrand (W, 3-2) 7.0 7 4 3 0 8 0 0 3 0 29 32 3 9 96
Nik Verbeke 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 13
Eric Taylor 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 0 18
Totals 8 4 3 0 10 0 0 4 0 36 40 5 11 127

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ty McCulloch 3.1 3 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 12 14 2 4 44
Joe Vranesic (L, 1-4) 3.2 8 5 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 17 19 1 5 75
Jack Snyder 2.0 2 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 7 10 2 2 39
Totals 13 9 6 3 9 5 1 0 0 36 43 5 11 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Furman - Top of 1st FUR WCU
No play. 0 0
Webel singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Richards grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Webel advanced to second. 0 0
Webel advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Roper grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 BKFFBFB); Webel scored. 1 0
Alley singled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Turmon struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0

Western Carolina - Top of 1st FUR WCU
Wilder struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 0
Koehler hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 1 0
Bigbie singled through the right side (0-0); Koehler advanced to third. 1 0
Nanny reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KF); Bigbie out at second 1b to ss; Koehler scored. 1 1
L. Robinson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Furman - Top of 2nd FUR WCU
Taplett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Mihalik struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 1
B. Griffith fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd FUR WCU
Bertsch singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 1 1
Prater reached on a fielding error by p (0-1 F); Bertsch advanced to second. 1 1
Jones struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 1 1
Goehrig struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 1
Wilder reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Prater out at second p to 2b. 1 1

Furman - Top of 3rd FUR WCU
Huebner flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 1
Webel singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Richards walked (3-0 BBBB); Webel advanced to second. 1 1
Roper struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 1 1
Alley struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd FUR WCU
Koehler singled to right field (0-1 F). 1 1
Bigbie hit by pitch (1-2 KBF); Koehler advanced to second. 1 1
Nanny flied out to lf (0-0); Bigbie no advance; Koehler no advance. 1 1
L. Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 1
Bertsch grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 1

Furman - Top of 4th FUR WCU
Turmon grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Vranesic to p for McCulloch. 1 1
Taplett grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 1
Mihalik singled through the left side (0-0). 1 1
B. Griffith grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 4th FUR WCU



Prater singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 1
Jones struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFFS); Prater stole second. 1 1
Goehrig struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 1
Wilder grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Furman - Top of 5th FUR WCU
Huebner singled through the right side (3-2 BKKBB). 1 1
Webel grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Huebner advanced to second. 1 1
Huebner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Richards singled, bunt, RBI (2-1 BFB); Huebner scored. 2 1
Roper walked (3-1 BBBKB); Richards advanced to second. 2 1
Alley reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 KKB); Roper advanced to second on a throwing
error by ss, advanced to third; Richards scored, unearned. 3 1
Turmon struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 3 1
Alley advanced to third; Roper scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 1
Taplett struck out swinging (2-2 SFFBFBS). 4 1

Western Carolina - Top of 5th FUR WCU
Koehler singled up the middle (0-0). 4 1
Bigbie singled to pitcher (1-2 BFS); Koehler advanced to second. 4 1
Nanny grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBK); Bigbie out on the play; Koehler advanced to
third. 4 1
L. Robinson homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Koehler scored. 4 3
Bertsch grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SFB). 4 3

Furman - Top of 6th FUR WCU
Mihalik singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 4 3
Mihalik advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
B. Griffith struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 4 3
Huebner singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Mihalik advanced to third. 4 3
Webel grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Huebner out on the play. 4 3

Western Carolina - Top of 6th FUR WCU
Prater grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 3
Bullock to dh for Jones. 4 3
Bullock hit by pitch (0-0). 4 3
Sparks pinch hit for Goehrig. 4 3
Sparks reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBBKKFF); Bullock advanced to third. 4 3
Wilder reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Sparks out at second 3b to 2b; Bullock scored, unearned. 4 4
Koehler flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4

Furman - Top of 7th FUR WCU
Sparks to c. 4 4
Richards flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Roper doubled to right field (3-1 SBBB). 4 4
Alley homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Roper scored. 6 4
Turmon singled to center field (0-2 KK). 6 4
Taplett grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBK); Turmon out on the play. 6 4

Western Carolina - Top of 7th FUR WCU
Bigbie struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK). 6 4
Nanny flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF). 6 4
L. Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Furman - Top of 8th FUR WCU
Snyder to p for Vranesic. 6 4
Mihalik grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 4
B. Griffith struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 4
Huebner walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 4
Webel reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Huebner out at second 2b to ss. 6 4

Western Carolina - Top of 8th FUR WCU
Verbeke to p for Bertrand. 6 4
Bertsch struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK). 6 4
Prater grounded out to p (2-2 KBFB). 6 4
Bullock grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 4

Furman - Top of 9th FUR WCU
Richards reached on catcher's interference (3-2 SSBFBBF). 6 4
Richards stole second. 6 4
Roper doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 FB); Richards scored, unearned. 7 4
Alley struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFS). 7 4
Turmon singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 S); Roper scored. 8 4
Turmon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 4
Turmon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 4
Taplett flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Turmon scored. 9 4
Mihalik flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 9 4

Western Carolina - Top of 9th FUR WCU
Taylor to p for Verbeke. 9 4
A. Robinson pinch hit for Sparks. 9 4
A. Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 9 4
Wilder hit by pitch (1-0 B). 9 4
Koehler singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Wilder advanced to second. 9 4
Bigbie flied out to cf (1-2 KSB); Koehler no advance; Wilder advanced to third. 9 4
Nanny flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 9 4


